

11.09.2024
p.b.
S.L. No.52.
Ct. No.32.

CRR 3396 of 2018

Tania Khatun
Vs.
Jakir Hossain

None appears on behalf of the petitioner and no accommodation sought for. Even on earlier occasion, none appears on behalf of the petitioner at the time of call.

The case is pending from 2018. In view of the facts, it appears the petitioner is no more interested to pursue this instant case.

Accordingly, CRR 3396 of 2018 is dismissed for default.

The interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Let a copy of this order be sent down to the learned court below for information.

Urgent photostate certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties after observing all legal formalities.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)